Given our market-based power supply agreements, we have electrical power price risk for our operations, whether due to fluctuations in the price of power available on the
MISO power market or the price of natural gas or other inputs. Power represents one of our largest operating costs, so changes in the price and/or availability of market power could
significantly impact the profitability and viability of our operations. Transmission line outages, problems with grid stability or limitations on energy import capability could also
increase power prices, disrupt production through pot instability or force a curtailment of all or part of the production at these facilities. In addition, indirect factors that lead to power
cost increases, such as any increasing prices for natural gas or coal, fluctuations in or extremes in weather patterns or new or more stringent environmental regulations may severely
impact our financial condition, results of operations and liquidity.

46

The consumption shown in the table below reflects each operation at 100% production capacity and does not reflect production curtailments.

Electrical power price sensitivity by location:
Hawesville Sebree Mt. Holly Grundartangi Total

Expected average load (in megawatts ("MW")) 482 385 400 543 1,810
Annual expected electrical power usage (in megawatt hours ("MWh")) 4,222,320 3,372,600 3,504,000 4,756,680 15,855,600
Annual cost impact of an increase or decrease of $1 per MWh (in
millions) $ 4.2 $ 3.4 $ 3.5 $ 4.8 $ 15.9

Foreign Currency

We are exposed to foreign currency risk due to fluctuations in the value of the U.S. dollar as compared to the Iceland krona ("ISK"), the Euro, the Chinese renminbi, the
Jamaican dollar and other currencies. Grundartangi’s labor costs, part of its maintenance costs and other local services are denominated in ISK and a portion of its anode costs are
denominated in Euros and Chinese renminbi. We also have deposits denominated in ISK in Icelandic banks, and our estimated payments of Icelandic income taxes and any associated
refunds are denominated in ISK. Vlissingen's labor costs, maintenance costs and other local services are denominated in Euros. Further, Jamalco's labor costs, maintenance costs, and